Division of this Bureau for the quarter ending June 30, 1912: 
Approximately twenty thousand (20,000) meters were read and bills rendered. 
Fifty-four (54) ledgers were balanced monthly and trial balances of the same 

transmitted to the Control Division for comparison. 
Initial examinations for three hundred and twenty-one (321) new accounts were 

received and accounts for the same were opened. 
Two hundred and sixty-five (265) examinations affecting changes in meter rates 

were received and the same were entered. 
In anticipation of the large number of new accounts to be introduced in the 

Division this year and as I desire to detail a clerk to fix charges (not properly